FEATURES
� Withstands Total Integrated Neutron
Flux Levels to 3 x 1020 NVT
� Withstands total integrated radiation
of 1011 rads or 109 gray
� Suitable For Continuous Operation
From -320°F (-195°C) Up to 1022°F (550°C)
� Survives Non-Operating Temperatures

Specify the XS-ZTR Model followed by the option
number (if desired).
Ordering Example:
Model Number100 XS-ZTR-006 is an XS-ZTR
Series LVDT with a ±0.100  range (100 XS-ZTR),
with a Metric thread core (006).
wiring
Yellow
Brown
Black
Green
Blue
Red
Connect Green to Blue for differential output
SECPRI
mechanical  specif icat ions
XS-ZTR Model
100 XS-ZTR
250 XS-ZTR
options
Number Description
006 Metric Thread Core
XS-ZTR Series Weight Dimensions
Model Body Core A (Body) B (Core)
Number oz gm oz gm in mm in mm
100 XS–ZTR 2.29 65 0.09 2.5 2.51 63.8 1.35 34.3
250 XS–ZTR 4.06 115 0.28 8.0 3.83 97.2 1.35 34.3
* With 6-foot cable
specif icat ions
performance and electr ical  specif icat ions  @ 2.5 kHz 1
1All calibration is performed at room ambient temperature.
XS-ZTR Series Nominal Linearity Sensitivity Impedance Phase
Model Linear Range (±% full range) mV out/V in Per Ohms Shift
Number inches mm 100 0.001 in mm Pri Sec Degrees
100 XS–ZTR ±0.100 ±2.54 0.5 1.3 51 95 250 -8
250 XS–ZTR ±0.250 ±6.35 0.5 0.3 12 100 80 +20
Input Voltage 3 V rms (nominal)
Frequency Range 400 Hz to 5,000 Hz
Operating Temperature -320°F to 1022°F
Range (195°C to 550°C)
Survival Temperature
Range   -450°F to +1200°F(-270°C to 650°C)
Null Voltage <0.5% full scale output
Shock Survival 10 g for 11 msec
Vibration Tolerance 10 g up to 2 kHz
Coil Form Material Ceramic
Housing Material AISI 304 series stainless steel
Lead Wires 28 AWG solid nickel, MgO insulated,
72 inches (180 cm) long (nominal):
3/16 inch (4.75 mm) diameter stainless
steel sheath, 1/2 inch (12.5 mm)
minimum bend radius
4-40 UNC-2B (Standard)
M3 x 0.5 - 6H (Metric)
0.38 (9.65) Minimum Depth
B 0.030
0.762)
+-